
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 108-0243 Name: CD-CDT Feds Hwy Contract w/ CSULB

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:3/10/2008 City Council

On agenda: Final action:3/18/2008 3/18/2008

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager to execute all necessary agreements, and all subsequent
amendments changing the amount or term of the contract, with the Federal Highways Administration
and/or the California Department of Transportation for grant funding in the amount of $447,000 to
provide training and placement services in construction and other building trades during the period of
March 18, 2008 through March 17, 2009; and execute the Second Amendment to Contract No. 29919
with California State University Long Beach Foundation, adding $81,000 in funds; and authorize an
increase in appropriations in the Community Development Grant Fund (SR 150) in the Department of
Community Development (CD) by $108,000.  (Citywide)

Sponsors: Community Development

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 031808-R-22sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council3/18/2008 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

